
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
1 This meeting had to be cancelled by the organisers at short notice. 

Directors’ Travel Expenses 

Colette Drinan, Secretary and Director of Audit 

  Period: 1 April to 30 June 2025 

Date Purpose of Journey 
 

Transport 
costs 

Accommodation 
and meals 

Other 
related 

expenses 

Total 
cost 

08 – 09 
May 
 
29 June – 
01 July 
 
 

COO’s meeting in Edinburgh, 
Scotland 
 
European Stability Mechanism 
Board of Auditors Meeting, 
Luxembourg1 

€262.64 
 
 

€397.98 

€312.49 
 
 

€493.75 

€0.00 
 
 

€0.00 

€575.13 
 
 

  €891.73 

 Total expenses cost for quarter €660.62 €806.24 €0.00 €1,466.86 

Directors’ Travel Expenses 

Deirdre Quaid, Director of Audit 

 

  Period: 1 April to 30 June 2025 

 

Date Purpose of Journey 
 

Transport 
costs 

Accommodation 
and meals 

Other 
related 

expenses 

Total 
cost 

30 Mar – 
02 Apr 
 
 

Chairing INTOSAI PAS annual 
meeting, Bucharest, Romania 
 
 

 
€298.22 

 
 

 
€440.94 

 
 

 
€0.00 

 
 

 
€739.16 

25 – 27 
June 
 
 

SPS Strategic Leadership 
Programme, Leuven, Belgium 

€573.09 €205.12 €0.00 €778.21 

 Total expenses cost for quarter €871.31 €646.06 €0.00 €1,517.37 



 

Directors’ Travel Expenses 

Andrew Harkness, Director of Audit 

 

  Period: 1 April to 30 June 2025 

 

Date Purpose of Journey 
 

Transport 
costs 

Accommodation 
and meals 

Other 
related 

expenses 

Total 
cost 

 
Q2 
 
 

 
No official travel occurred. 
 

 
€0.00 

 
€0.00 

 
€0.00 

 
€0.00 

 Total expenses cost for quarter €0.00 €0.00 €0.00 €0.00 


