Directors' Travel Expenses

Colette Drinan, Secretary and Director of Audit

Period: 1 April to 30 June 2025

Date	Purpose of Journey	Transport costs	Accommodation and meals	Other related expenses	Total cost
08 – 09 May	COO's meeting in Edinburgh, Scotland	€262.64	€312.49	€0.00	€575.13
29 June – 01 July	European Stability Mechanism Board of Auditors Meeting, Luxembourg ¹	€397.98	€493.75	€0.00	€891.73
	Total expenses cost for quarter	€660.62	€806.24	€0.00	€1,466.86

Directors' Travel Expenses

Deirdre Quaid, Director of Audit

Period: 1 April to 30 June 2025

Date	Purpose of Journey	Transport costs	Accommodation and meals	Other related expenses	Total cost
30 Mar – 02 Apr	Chairing INTOSAI PAS annual meeting, Bucharest, Romania	€298.22	€440.94	€0.00	€739.16
25 – 27 June	SPS Strategic Leadership Programme, Leuven, Belgium	€573.09	€205.12	€0.00	€778.21
	Total expenses cost for quarter	€871.31	€646.06	€0.00	€1,517.37

 $^{^{\}rm 1}\,{\rm This}$ meeting had to be cancelled by the organisers at short notice.

Directors' Travel Expenses

Andrew Harkness, Director of Audit

Period: 1 April to 30 June 2025

Date	Purpose of Journey	Transport costs	Accommodation and meals	Other related expenses	Total cost
Q2	No official travel occurred.	€0.00	€0.00	€0.00	€0.00
	Total expenses cost for quarter	€0.00	€0.00	€0.00	€0.00